
1140 

73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
35 
1.16 
37 
88 
89 
90 
91 

92 

93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
no 
lll 

112 
113 
114 

115 
116 
117 
us 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 

135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 

146 
147 
148 
149 
150 
l61 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 88 

Surname aud Ohrlstlao Name. 

Mazengarb,Alfred V. 
He.II, John Young .• 
Gillespie, Henrietta 
Sutherland, Helen 
Guinan, llathew •. 
Buckrell, Laurel 
Lindesay, Inez V. G. 
Cleghorn, David .. 
Page, Ilma llay 
McAlister, llargaret 
Howell, Winnefred N. H. 
W a.Iker, llathew 
Kerr, William Norman 
Beckett, John N ... 
Woods, William T. 
Guthrie, Thomas H. L. 
Morris, Christine .. 
W atkius, Sarah Ann 
Clark, Mary 

Geden, George Thomas 

Vosper, John 
Pike, Trevor Thomas 
Shannon, Eileen 
Trafford, Richard W. 
Booth, D. Edwin .. 
Long, Alice Mary •• 
Tanner, Dorothy .. 
Wilson, Agnes 
Sutherland, Christina 
Rogerson, Frances 
Baldock, Edith E. 
Scanlon, Louise K. 
Harris, Vera 
Pike, Thomas Beckett 
Leslie, Alexander •• 
Wain, Alice M. 
Moderich, George .. 
Eusor, Mabel 

Christinsen, Charles E. 
Young, Emily A ... 
Swales, Iso be! 

McCnllough, Jane 
Hammond, Henry W. 
Goulstone, Muriel F. 
Hamilton, Thomas D'A. 
Linsell, llabel A ... 
White, Arthur L. . . 
Edwards, George .. 
Edwards, Clarice R. 
de la, Haye, Philip J. 
Burfoot, Alice 
Brandstater, Gustan A. 
Bayliss, Harold S. 
Anderson, Esther .. 
Almond, Margaret 
Aitkenhead, L. C. A. 
Brandstater, E. W. 
llartin, James S ... 
Lawry, Kathleen .. 
Barke, Ruth A. J. 

Barke, William 
Emmerson, Ada M. M. 
Gerard, Francis B. 
Davy, Ciss Palgrave 
Wilkin, Edith Leaf 
llacintosh, James W. N. 
Bigham, Elizabeth (nu Read) 
Read, Jane 
Rees-George, Arthur 
Rowe, Olive E. 
Rowley, Mary C. . . 

Sim, Elizabeth M ... 
Sparkes, Richard H. 
Taylor, Ethelred R. A. 
Ward, Ruth K. 
Ariell, Hannah B .•• 
Flett, Helen J. 

Postal Address. 

262 George Street, Dunedin 
50 Collins Street, Hawera 
27 Heads Road, Wanganui 

494 George Street. Dunedin 
Public Hospital, Christchurch 
17 Avon Street, Parnell, Auckland 
Selwyn Road, Epsom, Auckland 
Rosemont, Mount Albert, Auckland 
(Not practising) 
" Marston " Marston Road, Timam 
Pierce Buildings, Symonds Street, Auckland 
95 Symonds Street, Auckland .• 
648 George Street, Dunedin 
182 Fitzgerald Avenue, Christchurch 
6 Byron Street, Napier 
10 Wingfield Street, Wellington •• 
156 Rolleston St., Linwood, Christchurch 
Infantile Paralysis Ward, Public Hospital, 

Wellington 
Dawson and Vivian Streets, New Plymouth 

The Vicarage, Motueka 
Colombo Street, Christchurch 
Waituna West, Feilding 
H.B. Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland .. 
480 George Street, Dunedin 
A.M.P. Buildings, Bank Street, Whangarei 
Cook Hospital, Gisborne 
9 Miriam Street, Masterton 
21 Tuam Street, Christchurch 
Box 3, Longburn 
12 Balfour Road, Parnell, Auckland 
12 George Street, Hawera 

Colombo Street, Christchurch 
Electro-Medical Iustitute, North St., Timam 
Riverlands, Waimate, South Canterbury •• 
43 Wellington Street, Auckland 
Flat 5, Majestic Mansions, Bedford Street, 

St. Clair, Dunedin 
Box 38, Te Aroha 
Buller District Hospital, Westport 
Henri Street, Narrow Neck, Devonport, 

Auckland 
Home of Health, Papanui, Christchurch .. 
273 Cru1hel Street, Christchurch .. 
(Address unknown) 
(l Short's Buildings, Queen St., Auckland .. 
6:l Hamilton Road, Ki!birnie 
Masseur, Bathhouse, Rotorua 
44 Wynyard Street, Auckland .. 
High Street,. South Motueka 
67 Vivian Street, New Plymouth 
61 Pirie Street, Wellington 
Sanatorium, Papanui, Christchurch 
Corner of King and Knight Sta., Hastings 
11 Gladstone Road, Napier 
362 Ormond Road, Gisborne 
Blantyre Park, Parakai P.O., ,Helensville .• 
Sanatorium, Papanui, Christchurch 
21 Wellington Street, Ha.were. , . 
Karaka Bay, Wellington 
Turkish Baths, Courtenay Place, Welling-

ton 
Ditto 
368 Main North Road, Dunedin 
IO Sherborne St., St. Alba.us, Christchurch 
Bayswater, Auckland 
First Floor, Stafford Buildings, Timam .. 
134 Salisbury Street, Christchurch 
Rakau Road, Hataitai, Wellington 
35 Dormer Street, Papanui, Christchurch 
King George V Hospital, Rotorua 
Victoria Street, Hamilton 
Care of Miss McLean, Dua.rt Road, Have-

lock North 
Watt Street, Highland Park, Wellington .• 
Bathhouse, Rotortta. • • · . • . • 
9 Campbell Street, Wanganui 

Quallllcatlona. 

Not less than three years' active practice. 

Defence Departm~~t'e certificate. 

Not less than thr:;e years' active practice. 

Defence Departme,;t's certificate, 
LS.T.M. certificate. 

Not less th;n three years' active practice. 

Defence Departmen't-s certificate. 
I.S.T.M. certificate. 
Harley Iustitute certificate. 
Not less than, three years' active practice. 

I.S.T.M. certificate; Defence :{)apart­
ment's certificate. 

Not less than three years' active p:tactice. 

I.S.T.M. certificate." 
Defence Department's certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 
Defence Department's certificate. 
I.S.T.M. certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 

LS.T.M. certificate." 
Not less than three years' active practice. 

Defence Departmen't's certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 
Otago School of Massage certificate. 

Not less than three years' active practice. 
Defence Department's certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practict'. 

Auckland Hospitar'';na,esage certificate. 
Not leas than three years' active practice. 
Deemed competent. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 

Battlecreek Sanatorium certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 

Auckland Hospital ~assage certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 

Auckland Hospital ~assage certificate. 
Not less than three years' active ~actice. 

Defence Departmen't's certificate. 
C.S.M.M.G. certificate. 
Defence Department's certificate. 
Otago School of Massage certificate. 
LS.T.M. certificate. 
Defence Department's certificate. 
Otago School of Massage certificate. 

,, 
Defence Department's certificate. 
LS.T.M. certificate. 

P.O. Box 41, Taihape 
(Address unknown) .. I .. 

Otago School of Massage certificate. 
Defence Departmenfe certificate. 


