THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

.

[No. 33

LIST OF MASSEURS-continued.

	LIST OF MASSEURS—continued.			
Registered No.	Surname and Christian Name.	Postal Address.	Qualifications.	
73	Mazengarb, Alfred V	262 George Street, Dunedin	Not less than three years' active practice.	
74	Hall, John Young	50 Collins Street, Hawera	,, ,,	
75 76	Gillespie, Henrietta Sutherland, Helen	27 Heads Road, Wanganui	Defence Department's certificate.	
77	Guinan, Mathew	494 George Street, Dunedin	Not less than three years' active practice.	
78	Buckrell, Laurel	Public Hospital, Christchurch	>>	
79 80	Lindesay, Inez V. G Cleghorn, David	17 Avon Street, Parnell, Auckland Selwyn Road, Epsom, Auckland	33	
81	Page, Ilma May	Rosemont, Mount Albert, Auckland	Defence Department's certificate.	
82 83	McAlister, Margaret Howell, Winnefred N. H	(Not practising)	I.S.T.M. certificate.	
84	Walker, Mathew	Pierce Buildings, Symonds Street, Auckland	Not less than three years' active practice.	
35	Kerr, William Norman	95 Symonds Street, Auckland	,,	
86 37	Beckett, John N	648 George Street, Dunedin	Defence Department's certificate. I.S.T.M. certificate.	
88	Guthrie, Thomas H. L.	6 Byron Street, Napier	Harley Institute certificate.	
89 90	Morris, Christine	10 Wingfield Street, Wellington	Not less than three years' active practice.	
91	Watkins, Sarah Ann Clark, Mary	156 Rolleston St., Linwood, Christchurch Infantile Paralysis Ward, Public Hospital,	. 99	
		Wellington		
92	Geden, George Thomas	Dawson and Vivian Streets, New Plymouth	I.S.T.M. certificate; Defence Depart-	
93	Vosper, John	The Vicarage, Motueka	ment's certificate. Not less than three years' active practice.	
94	Pike, Trevor Thomas	Colombo Street, Christchurch	,,	
95 96	Shannon, Eileen	Waituna West, Feilding H.B. Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland	"	
97	Booth, D. Edwin	480 George Street, Dunedin	>> >>	
98	Long, Alice Mary	A.M.P. Buildings, Bank Street, Whangarei	I.S.T.M. certificate.	
99 100	Tanner, DorothyWilson, Agnes	Cook Hospital, Gisborne 9 Miriam Street, Masterton	Defence Department's certificate. Not less than three years' active practice.	
101	Sutherland, Christina	21 Tuam Street, Christchurch	Defence Department's certificate.	
102	Rogerson, Frances	Box 3, Longburn	I.S.T.M. certificate.	
$\begin{array}{c} 104 \\ 105 \end{array}$	Baldock, Edith E Scanlon, Louise K	12 Balfour Road, Parnell, Auckland 12 George Street, Hawera	Not less than three years' active practice.	
106	Harris, Vera	••	I.S.T.M. certificate.	
107 108	Pike, Thomas Beckett Leslie, Alexander	Colombo Street, Christchurch Electro-Medical Institute, North St., Timaru	Not less than three years' active practice.	
109	Wain, Alice M	Riverlands, Waimate, South Canterbury	Defence Department's certificate.	
110	Moderich, George	43 Wellington Street, Auckland	Not less than three years' active practice.	
111	Ensor, Mabel	Flat 5, Majestic Mansions, Bedford Street, St. Clair, Dunedin	Otago School of Massage certificate.	
112	Christinsen, Charles E	Box 38, Te Aroha	Not less than three years' active practice.	
113 114	Young, Emily A Swales, Isobel	Buller District Hospital, Westport Henri Street, Narrow Neck, Devonport,	Defence Department's certificate. Not less than three years' active practice.	
		Auckland	Hourss man once years active practice.	
$\frac{115}{116}$	McCullough, Jane	Home of Health, Papanui, Christchurch	>>	
117	Hammond, Henry W Goulstone, Muriel F	273 Cashel Street, Christchurch	Auckland Hospital massage certificate.	
118	Hamilton, Thomas D'A	6 Short's Buildings, Queen St., Auckland	Not less than three years' active practice.	
119 120	Linsell, Mabel A	63 Hamilton Road, Kilbirnie	Deemed competent. Not less than three years' active practice.	
121	Edwards, George	44 Wynyard Street, Auckland	"	
122	Edwards, Clarice R	High Street, South Motueka	••	
$\frac{123}{124}$	de la Haye, Philip J Burfoot, Alice	67 Vivian Street, New Plymouth 61 Pirie Street, Wellington	29	
125	Brandstater, Gustan A	Sanatorium, Papanui, Christchurch	Battlecreek Sanatorium certificate.	
$\begin{array}{c} 126 \\ 127 \end{array}$	Bayliss, Harold S	Corner of King and Knight Sts., Hastings	Not less than three years' active practice.	
127	Anderson, Esther	11 Gladstone Road, Napier 362 Ormond Road, Gisborne	»»	
130	Aitkenhead, L. C. A	Blantyre Park, Parakai P.O., Helensville	Auckland Hospital massage certificate.	
$\frac{131}{132}$	Brandstater, E. W Martin, James S	Sanatorium, Papanui, Christchurch 21 Wellington Street, Hawera	Not less than three years' active practice.	
133	Lawry, Kathleen	Karaka Bay, Wellington	Auckland Hospital massage certificate.	
134	Barke, Ruth A. J	Turkish Baths, Courtenay Place, Welling-	Not less than three years' active practice.	
135	Barke, William	ton Ditto	>>	
136	Emmerson, Ada M. M	368 Main North Road, Dunedin	>> >>	
$\frac{137}{138}$	Gerard, Francis B Davy, Ciss Palgrave	10 Sherborne St., St. Albans, Christchurch Bayswater, Auckland	**	
139	Wilkin, Edith Leaf	First Floor, Stafford Buildings, Timaru	Defence Department's certificate.	
140	MacIntosh, James W. N	134 Salisbury Street, Christchurch	C.S.M.M.G. certificate.	
141 142	Bigham, Elizabeth (née Read) Read, Jane	Rakau Road, Hataitai, Wellington 35 Dormer Street, Papanui, Christchurch	Defence Department's certificate. Otago School of Massage certificate.	
143	Rees-George, Arthur	King George V Hospital, Rotorua	I.S.T.M. certificate.	
144 145	Rowe, Olive E Bowley Mary C	Victoria Street, Hamilton	Defence Department's certificate.	
140	Rowley, Mary C	Care of Miss McLean, Duart Road, Have- lock North	Otago School of Massage certificate.	
146	Sim, Elizabeth M	Watt Street, Highland Park, Wellington	»	
$\frac{147}{148}$	Sparkes, Richard H Taylor, Ethelred R. A	Bathhouse, Rotorua	Defence Department's certificate. I.S.T.M. certificate.	
149	Ward, Ruth K	P.O. Box 41, Taihape		
150	Ariell, Hannah B	(Address unknown)	Otago School of Massage certificate.	
151 ¹	Flett, Helen J	39 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Defence Department's certificate.	

1140